Annual EEO Public File Report WIZB (FM), Abbeville, AL (Facility ID. No. 23615) Radio Training Network, Inc.

December 1, 2021- November 30, 2022

The purpose of this EEO Public File Report is to comply with Section 73.208(c)(6) of the FCC's 2002 EEO Rule. This is a summary of hiring and outreach initiatives conducted during the reporting period listed above by the Station Employment Unit WIZB (FM). Radio Training Network, Inc. (RTN) is a religious broadcaster, and all positions at RTN are subject to a religious qualification, including all positions at WIZB (FM).

As a religious broadcaster, RTN makes reasonable, good faith efforts to recruit applicants without regard to race, color, national origin or gender among those who are qualified for employment based on their religious belief or affiliation.

The information listed in this report covers the time period December 1, 2021 to November 30, 2022 (the "reporting period") and includes:

- A list of full-time vacancies filled by the station during this reporting period and dates of hire
- The Recruitment Source that referred the hiree for each such vacancy
- The Recruitment Sources utilized to fill these full-time vacancies
- A list and brief description of Outreach Initiatives in this period

No new full-time positions were filled during this reporting period.

WIZB (FM), Abbeville, AL (Facility ID. No. 23615) December 1, 2021- November 30, 2022

Section 1: Full-time Positions Filled During this Reporting Period

No new full-time positions were filled during this reporting period.

	Full-time Positions Filled by Job Title	Recruitment Source of Hiree	Date of Hire
1			
2			

Section 2: Recruitment Source Information

	Recruitment Sources Used to Fill Full-time	Full-time Positions for
	Positions in this Reporting Period: Name, address,	Which this Source Was
	contact person, and telephone number	Used
Α		
В		
С		
D		
Е		
F		

^{*} Indicates sources that have requested notification of job openings

WIZB (FM), Abbeville, AL (Facility ID. No. 23615) December 1, 2021- November 30, 2022

Section 3: Outreach Initiatives

Because all positions at WIZB (FM) are subject to a religious qualification, RTN is not required to complete the Section 73.2080(c)(2) Outreach Initiatives for this station. Nevertheless, RTN regularly engages in outreach activities in the community surrounding WIZB (FM). Following are some of the activities undertaken by WIZB (FM) during this reporting period:

No outreach initiatives were undertaken during this reporting period.